QUEST 2025 ADULT LEADER APPLICATION

Pastor/Youth Pastor Recommendation Pastor/Youth Pastor: Church: I recommend (adult leader's name) for participation in Quest 2025 as an adult leader. This person has demonstrated a growing spiritual maturity and an ability to work and interact with students and other adults in a Christlike manner. I believe they will faithfully meet leadership expectations and will add value to the event and to the student's experience. Pastor/Youth Pastor's Signature Date: Adult Leader Commitment I understand that there will be activities that will range from light to moderate physical activity. I will never be forced to engage in any activity with which I am uncomfortable, but I will be asked to fully engage mentally, socially, spiritually, and physically to the best of my ability. If selected to attend, I commit to a full investment of attitude, energy, and participation for the purpose of the leadership development and team building of the students at the event. I will lovingly facilitate and guide students in their learning without encroaching on their own self-discovery. I will follow the rules and expectations of the event and its leaders. Upon my return, I will encourage students from my district to apply what they have learned in leadership and service to others. Signature: Date: Disclaimer and Release of Liability The undersigned shall be liable and agree(s) to pay all costs and expenses incurred in connection with any medical and dental services needed as a result of injury while at Quest 2025. Should it be necessary for the undersigned to return home due to medical reasons or otherwise, the undersigned shall assume all transportation costs. The undersigned further hereby agrees to hold harmless and indemnify Eastern Field NYI, its leaders and chaperones, as well as Mount Chestnut Nazarene Retreat Center and its employees for any liability sustained as the result of the negligent, willful or intentional acts of said participant, including expenses incurred attendant thereto.	Name:	Gender: M or F
Pastor/Youth Pastor Recommendation Pastor/Youth Pastor:	Email address:	T-Shirt Size (Men's):
Pastor/Youth Pastor:	Cell Phone:	
Church:	Pastor/Youth Pastor Recommendation	
(adult leader's name) for participation in Quest 2025 as an adult leader. This person has demonstrated a growing spiritual maturity and an ability to work and interact with students and other adults in a Christlike manner. I believe they will faithfully meet leadership expectations and will add value to the event and to the student's experience. Pastor/Youth Pastor's Signature	Pastor/Youth Pastor:	
as an adult leader. This person has demonstrated a growing spiritual maturity and an ability to work and interact with students and other adults in a Christlike manner. I believe they will faithfully meet leadership expectations and will add value to the event and to the student's experience. Pastor/Youth Pastor's Signature	Church:	
Adult Leader Commitment I understand that there will be activities that will range from light to moderate physical activity. I will never be forced to engage in any activity with which I am uncomfortable, but I will be asked to fully engage mentally, socially, spiritually, and physically to the best of my ability. If selected to attend, I commit to a full investment of attitude, energy, and participation for the purpose of the leadership development and team building of the students at the event. I will lovingly facilitate and guide students in their learning without encroaching on their own self-discovery. I will follow the rules and expectations of the event and its leaders. Upon my return, I will encourage students from my district to apply what they have learned in leadership and service to others. Signature:	as an adult leader. This person has demonstrated a g interact with students and other adults in a Christlike	rowing spiritual maturity and an ability to work and manner. I believe they will faithfully meet
I understand that there will be activities that will range from light to moderate physical activity. I will never be forced to engage in any activity with which I am uncomfortable, but I will be asked to fully engage mentally, socially, spiritually, and physically to the best of my ability. If selected to attend, I commit to a full investment of attitude, energy, and participation for the purpose of the leadership development and team building of the students at the event. I will lovingly facilitate and guide students in their learning without encroaching on their own self-discovery. I will follow the rules and expectations of the event and its leaders. Upon my return, I will encourage students from my district to apply what they have learned in leadership and service to others. Signature:	Pastor/Youth Pastor's Signature	Date:
Disclaimer and Release of Liability The undersigned shall be liable and agree(s) to pay all costs and expenses incurred in connection with any medical and dental services needed as a result of injury while at Quest 2025. Should it be necessary for the undersigned to return home due to medical reasons or otherwise, the undersigned shall assume all transportation costs. The undersigned further hereby agrees to hold harmless and indemnify Eastern Field NYI, its leaders and chaperones, as well as Mount Chestnut Nazarene Retreat Center and its employees for any liability sustained as the result of the negligent, willful or intentional acts of said participant, including expenses incurred attendant thereto.	I understand that there will be activities that will rang never be forced to engage in any activity with which engage mentally, socially, spiritually, and physically to If selected to attend, I commit to a full investment of of the leadership development and team building of and guide students in their learning without encroach rules and expectations of the event and its leaders. U	I am uncomfortable, but I will be asked to fully the best of my ability. attitude, energy, and participation for the purpose the students at the event. I will lovingly facilitate ning on their own self-discovery. I will follow the pon my return, I will encourage students from my
The undersigned shall be liable and agree(s) to pay all costs and expenses incurred in connection with any medical and dental services needed as a result of injury while at Quest 2025. Should it be necessary for the undersigned to return home due to medical reasons or otherwise, the undersigned shall assume all transportation costs. The undersigned further hereby agrees to hold harmless and indemnify Eastern Field NYI, its leaders and chaperones, as well as Mount Chestnut Nazarene Retreat Center and its employees for any liability sustained as the result of the negligent, willful or intentional acts of said participant, including expenses incurred attendant thereto.	Signature:	Date:
	The undersigned shall be liable and agree(s) to pay all any medical and dental services needed as a result of for the undersigned to return home due to medical reall transportation costs. The undersigned further here Field NYI, its leaders and chaperones, as well as Moulemployees for any liability sustained as the result of the sustained as th	Finjury while at Quest 2025. Should it be necessary easons or otherwise, the undersigned shall assume eby agrees to hold harmless and indemnify Eastern at Chestnut Nazarene Retreat Center and its the negligent, willful or intentional acts of said